

Patrick D. Jenkins, Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AGENDA

Mary Ellen Donatto, President Donnie Perron, Vice President Hazel Sias Albert Hayes

- DATE: Monday, July 22, 2019
- TIME: 4:00 P.M.

PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board, 1013 E. Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Policies for Review Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Immunizations (JGCB)
 - Professional Organizations (GBS)

Policies for Approval – Mr. Jerome Robinson

- Employment of Retired Personnel (GBDA)
- Maternity and Adoptive Leave (GBRIC)
- Recruitment (GBC)
- 6. Discussion and/or action to approve the Head Start Act of Ground Lease between St. Landry Parish Government and St. Landry Parish School Board located at 910 West Martin Luther King Drive, Opelousas, Louisiana and identified by the St. Landry Parish Assessor as Parcel No. 9100009001.

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

- 7. Discussion of Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between the City of Opelousas and the St. Landry Parish School Board to provide a POST certified officer as School Resource Officer (SRO) for the schools located within the City of Opelousas.
- 8. Discussion and/or action regarding organizational chart
- 9. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"